

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the number of the unserved respondents,
request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for
exempting from filing spare copies stands granted. Notice be
issued forthwith to the unserved respondents through the
concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 11.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR