

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R . K . A R U L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service in complete on respondent Nos.7, 14, 21, 22, 28,  
30 and 32 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Await certificate of service from the concerned District  
Court in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 17, 19, 24, 31  
and 35 to 77.

In respect of respondent Nos.5, 10 to 13 and 16, fresh  
address to be furnished by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, as notice has been received back unserved with the  
postal remarks "no such address, not served, transferred, no  
such person".

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents. Dasti is  
allowed, as prayed for.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the complete paper books to the learned counsel for respondent No.8.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(Dr. K. ARUL)  
Registrar