

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that dasti notices have not been issued in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 17,19,24,31 and 35 to 37. Further it is reported that the same have been issued day before. Let service be effected and the proof thereof be filed within 28 days of the service. It is mentioned that pleadings have been served upon the respondents who have entered appearance. Counter affidavit is still awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 5,6,8,12,15,20 and 21. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

List again on 23.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar