

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr R Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr M Vivekanandan, Adv.
Mr T Harish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of service qua respondent Nos. 17,31,35 and 37 is filed. Service stands complete but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of serving respondent nos. 1 to 4 by dasti mode is still awaited. Be filed within three weeks.

Service of respondent nos. 19,24 and 36 is also not complete. It is mentioned by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that appropriate steps for deleting the names of three of these respondents from the array of parties shall be taken. Be taken within three weeks.

Item No.25

Respondent Nos. 5,6,8,12,15,20 and 21 have failed to file counter affidavit despite warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 23.7.2015.

At this stage, the ld. Counsel, Mr. M. Vivekanandan appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate-on-record has appeared for respondent nos. 17 and 31. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar