

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 23/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 11.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar