

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary
No. 13188/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2013
in WA No. 1907/2011,22/01/2013 in WA No. 1906/2011,22/01/2013 in
WA No. 1908/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

N. PRABHAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For an application for discharge and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. N. Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2015 has been filed by the
petitioners seeking discharge of earlier counsel
Mr. S. Rajappa. For the reason mentioned in the
application, the application is allowed. Learned
counsel Mr. S. Rajappa is discharged.

Mr. S. Rajappa is directed to handover the
original documents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.07.29
16:40:43 IST
Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master