

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2013  
in WA No. 1826/2011,22/01/2013 in WA No. 1827/2011 passed by the  
High Court Of Madras)

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. C.M. Sundaram,Adv.

Mr. R. Shase,Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti,Adv.

Dr. B. Kalaivannan,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Animesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Parivallan,Adv.

Mr. Rana Prashant,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Respondent(s)

Om Parkash Sharma

Date: 2015.11.21

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

10:53:02 IST

Reason:

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dagar,Adv.

2

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Robil Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the respective respondents in the  
SLPs who have not filed their counter affidavit are permitted to  
file the same, in the meanwhile.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER