

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
18889-18891/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2013
in WA No. 1908/2011,22/01/2013 in WA No. 1906/2011,22/01/2013 in WA
No. 1907/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. PRABHAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 2-4/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, delay in
refiling the SLPs is condoned.

I.A. Nos. 2-4 are allowed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER