

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35746-35748/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2013 in WA No. 1906 to 1908 of 2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

N. PRABHAKARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice limited only to the issue of seniority, in terms of the order dated 20.9.2013 passed by this Court while issuing notice in SLP(C) No.31144-31145 of 2013 arising out of same impugned order dated 22.1.2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A. No.1906-1908 of 2011.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.31144-31145 of 2013.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER