

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Neha Rathi,Adv.

Mr.Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr.Muthu Vel Palani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Muthu Vel Palani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Ms.M.Venmani,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31144-31145/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for deletion of respondent Nos.19, 24 & 36 from the array of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

In all other matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks.

The appearing respondents, who have not filed the counter affidavit so far, may file it within four weeks.

List the matter again on 21.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB