

,Item No.9 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2013
M KENDRA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Rathi,Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. B. Kalaivannam,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

Item No.9 2

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak,Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mukharjee,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the dasti proof in respect of the unserved respondents.

Appearing respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit, may file it within a period of four weeks.

The office report indicates that the rejoinder affidavit filed

by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos.

31144-31145/2013 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a

period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in

the said rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 30.3.2017 .

(Rajesh Kumar Goel)

Registrar

MG