

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakti Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. Muthu Velpalani. M.,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Dr. B. Kalaivannan,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Muthu Velpalani. M.,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Ms. M. Venmani,Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukharjee,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shakti Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 22717-22719/2015

Being complete matter process the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 31144-31145/2013

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of dasti service which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit and dasti proof.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing dasti proof in respect of respondent Nos. 19 and 24.

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing dasti proof in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 10.

SLP(C) Nos. 35746-35748/2015

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed dasti proof which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said dasti proof.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent Nos. 19 and 34 has been received back with postal remarks "Left the Department". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has stated that all the respondents in all the above-mentioned matters are common respondents. Office shall verify the same and report accordingly.

List again on 3.7.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG