

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( and IA No.57195/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015 (XII)

( and IA No.57217/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015 (XII)

Date : 19-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Dr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR  
Santosh Mishra, AOR  
R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Neeraj Shekhar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 31144-31145/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioners has filed affidavit of

Item No. 32

dasti, but has not enclosed the proof of dasti along with it in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 13 and 16. Last and final opportunity is given to file the same within two weeks' time.

Registry to verify whether any application for deletion of the name of any respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 19 and 24. Last and final opportunity is given to file the affidavit of dasti within two weeks' time.

Last and final opportunity is given to the learned counsel for taking fresh steps for service of show cause notice on respondent Nos. 4, 13, 16, 19 and 24 within two weeks' time.

SLP(C) Nos. 22717-22719/2015

These are complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

Learned counsel has not filed the affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 10. Last and final opportunity is given to file the same within two weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 7, 11, 12, 14, 17, 27 and 28, but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent No. 33 is common as respondent No. 34 in SLP(C) Nos. 31144-31145/2013 and service is complete on him, hence service is deemed complete in this matter also.

An application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 19 and 34 is pending for listing before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Registry to mention status of all the respondents in all the matters, except in SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015, in the next office report.

List again on 18<sup>th</sup> of August, 2017.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar