

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.57195/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015 (XII)

(and IA No.57217/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015 (XII)

Date : 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Shankar, Adv.
Dr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
S. Gowthaman, AOR
Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Santosh Mishra, AOR
B. Balaji, AOR
R. Chandrachud, AOR
Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

Despite last opportunity, affidavit of dasti service has not been filed in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 10.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

Respondent Nos.7, 11, 12, 14, 17, 27, 28 and 33 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Await orders of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of respondent Nos.19 and 34.

SLP(C) No.31144-31145/2013

Affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.4, 13 and 16 has been filed but no one has entered appearance.

I.A. for deletion of respondent Nos.19, 24 and 36 has been filed but the earlier application praying for deletion filed on same grounds was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 5.7.2016 and despite last opportunity, affidavit of dasti service has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service and pleadings in respect of rest of the respondents is complete in all the matters.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar