

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.57195/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

(and IA No.57217/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

Date : 23-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sayed Mahaboob, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand P., Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.

Mr. M. Venmani, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

T. Harish Kumar, AOR
K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Santosh Mishra, AOR
Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
R. Chandrachud, AOR
B. Balaji, AOR
Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is noted with regret that the learned counsel has not even yet perused the order sheet in turn whereof an identical application seeking deletion of respondent nos. 19, 24 and 36 from the array of parties was dismissed by the Court on 05.07.2016.

In view thereof, application filed by Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, counsel for the petitioner, stands dismissed.

Last opportunity of four week's is granted to counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents through dasti, failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents, for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER