

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015 (XII)

(IA No.57217/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 15-01-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Moitrayee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Karan chawla, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application (IA No.57217/2017 in SLP(C)NOS.35746-35748 OF 2015) for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos. 19 and 34 is allowed and the names of the said respondents are deleted from the arrays of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

The matter be processed for listing before the court.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER