

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO. 28670/2015 TO BE LISTED)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28670/2015 (XII)

Date : 06-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For the parties

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, Adv.  
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

By way of last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice on Respondent Nos.2 and 10 and file a proof thereof, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against Respondent Nos.2 and 10.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR