

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
31144-31145/2013

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015 (XII)

Date : 10-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31144-31145/2013

The respondent Nos.2,3,17, 31-33 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.1,5,6,8, 11,12, 15, 20 & 21 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

In respect of respondent Nos.19, 24 & 36, SLP has been dismissed vide order dated 23.10.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.4,7,9, 10, 13, 14, 16, 18, 22, 23, 25-30, 34, 35 & 37 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015

The respondent Nos.19 & 34 have been deleted by order dated 15.01.2018 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The respondent Nos.1, 2,4, 29, 31 & 32 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.3,8,20-24 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.5-7, 9-18, 25-28, 30 & 33 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015

The matters are already complete and ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015

The respondent Nos.1, 3-6, 7, 8 & 9 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

sb