

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31144-31145/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2013 in WA No. 1826/2011 22-01-2013 in WA No. 1827/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015 (XII)

FOR ON IA 4/2016

IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2015

IA No. 1/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

Ms Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Sudesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, AAG
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Lenin Rajasehar, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, adv.
Dr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Dayanidhi, Adv.
Mr. K. Subendra Sugumara Mani, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. D.T. Dhiliphan, Adv.
Mr. A. Murugesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Arun, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. Uma Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padnabhan, |adv.
Mr. Arvind C., adv.
Mr. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.2.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR