

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31144-31145/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2013 in WA No. 1826/2011 22-01-2013 in WA No. 1827/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M KENDRA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35746-35748/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22717-22719/2015 (XII)  
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2015 FOR ON IA 4/2016  
IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 28670/2015 (XII)  
( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2015)

SLP(C) No. 5628/2021 (XII)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
49298/2021)

Diary No(s). 13521/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71452/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71453/2021-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.71451/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION  
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 22-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For the Parties

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG.  
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR.  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Y.Arunagiri, Adv.  
Mr.Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anand S., Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mrs.Debarati Sadhu, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR  
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Dr B.Kalaivannan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. A.Murugesan, Adv.  
Dr.Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Kr.Sunny, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav B., Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Mr. D.Venkatakrishna, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

Sriram P., AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on tomorrow i.e. 23.02.2022 at 2.00 p.m.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)